
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4434 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017 

  

ON BOARD CONDITION MONITORING SYSTEM 

 

4434.  SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has called for domestic bids for the 

procurement of On Board Condition Monitoring System; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;  

(c) the number of bids received from global vendors in this regard; and  

(d) the timeline fixed for procurement and implementation of the 

systems in Indian trains? 

  ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) & (b) No, Madam. 

(c) Does not arise.  

 

(d) Project of On Board Condition Monitoring System is presently at a 

very nascent stage, thus, no such timelines have been finalized yet. 

 

 *****  

 

 


